Depoy
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

David
David H
David
Elizabeth
Araminta

David

GIVEN NADMES
I J KL MN O

GIVEN NAMKS
: PQRSTUVWXVYZ
13 )

John Philip
Isasc

Jacob W

Jemima J Sarah Jane

Mary Catharine

- i

“ C}rélltors llnookf
;Depoy Polly &c's Estate 1$
fDepoy Charles & wife 3
;Armentrout Harvey &ec 12
Depoy Susannah &e 13
Shands William Comr 17
Jennings Wm T & wife 23
:Taylor Dorcas S 31
Miller Issac I & wife 44
Haas Talfourd N Spl Comr 47

(Grantees.
rage | Kindof
574'Tartition
224 B & S
203 B & S
474 B & S
277 ' B & S
26 B &S
1 B&S
96 B & S
450 B & 8

t

Date of

Recordation

C

Sep
Apr
Oct
Dec
Feb
May
Jun

Jun

lov

17
20
18
156
24
2l
20
20

20

1866

[

1

1868
1875

1876

1880
1883

1887
1892

1893



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees | ABCDEFGH I JGII‘{,ENLN'%E%I o} PQ RGTUVWX Y2z ﬁi Grantors B°°ki Page—;iw Inlgtlflfmoefnt V‘Relggrtga(g;
f ; T .

‘Depoy Jolm H Tong J L & wife 48 43, B &S  Dec 26 1893
 do ” John | Messerley Jemes & wife 50 187 B &S  Oct 51894
do Barbara E ? Emswiler Elias 59 300 B & S(fj Oct 24 1898
ao Jomn H | Myers Erasmus P & wife 61% 255 B & S ; Jul 17 1899
do ~Jacob W : iEmswiler Elias & wife 622 418% B &S Jan 6 1900
do Araminta Jemima J & Childrem Sarsh Jane Miller I N & wife 63 405 B & S  lMay 24 1900

| ‘Mary Catharine j E

a0 % IV | Claim of Homestead 64 | 95% Aug 20 1900
do EE L f § Rhinehart W 4 D 67 4202 B&S  Apr 9 1902§

do Devid H ; ; Higgs John F & wife 86 109 B &S  May 17 1909



