

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H							
Depoy	Charles								Philip	Depoy Polly &c's Estate	1	374	Partition	Sep 17 1866	
do									John	Depoy Charles & wife	3	224	B & S	Apr 20 1868	
do									Isaac	Armentrout Harvey &c	12	203	B & S	Oct 18 1875	
do									Jacob W	Depoy Susannah &c	13	474	B & S	Dec 15 1876	
do	David									Shands William Comr	17	277	B & S	Feb 24 1880	
do	David H									Jennings Wm T & wife	23	26	B & S	May 21 1883	
do	David									Taylor Dorcas S	31	1	B & S	Jun 20 1887	
do	Elizabeth									Miller Isaac N & wife	44	95	B & S	Jun 20 1892	
do	Araminta								Jemima J Mary Catharine	Sarah Jane	Haas Talfourd N Spl Comr	47	450	B & S	Nov 20 1893
do	David														

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Depoy		John H		Long J L & wife	48	43	B & S	Dec 26 1893
do		John		Messerley James & wife	50	187	B & S	Oct 5 1894
do	Barbara E			Emswiler Elias	59	300	B & S	Oct 24 1898
do		John H		Myers Erasmus P & wife	61	255	B & S	Jul 17 1899
do		Jacob W		Emswiler Elias & wife	62	418	B & S	Jan 6 1900
do	Araminta	Jemima J & Children Mary Catharine	Sarah Jane	Miller I N & wife	63	405	B & S	May 24 1900
do		J W		Claim of Homestead	64	95		Aug 20 1900
do	E L			Rhinehart W A D	67	420	B & S	Apr 9 1902
do	David H			Higgs John F & wife	86	109	B & S	May 17 1909